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Todays Overall results Start Time 10:00 Finish time 02:45
Position | Numberrange | Club Total Points U11G uliB U13G U13B U15G U15B
st 801 -899 Notts 221.0 19 5 19 5 43 1 50 1 50 1 40 2
2nd 301-399 Rushcliffe 209.0 38 1 38 1 40 3 40 2 14 5 39 3
3rd= 401-499 Worksop 164.5 10.5 7 27 2 22 6 38 3 37 3 30 4
3rd= 501-599 Sutton 189.0 26 3 26 4 17 7 38 3 36 4 46 1
5th 601-699 Retford 132.5 245 4 27 2 43 1 15 6 11 7 12 6
6th 01-99 Mansfield 133.0 33 2 12 6 26 4 20 5 42 2 0 7
7th 101-199 Newark 85.0 13 6 12 6 23 5 3 7 13 6 21 5
Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position
After 44 Events Recorded Athletes Competing 277
Number of races 75
Number of results recorded 751
Years Overall results after 2 match
Overall U 11 Girls U1l Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U 15 Girls U15 Boys
Notts 4535 Rushcliffe 735 | Rushcliffe 72.0 | Notts 91.0 | Notts 100.0 | Notts 91.0 | Sutton 95.0
Rushcliffe 412.0 Mansfield 66.5 Worksop 57.0 Retford 84.0 Sutton 81.5 Mansfield 81.0 Notts 83.0
Sutton 401.0 Retford 51.5 | Sutton 56.0 | Rushcliffe 77.0 | Rushcliffe 735 | Sutton 79.0 | Rushcliffe 73.0
Worksop 339.5 Notts 485 Retford 49.0 Worksop 52.0 Worksop 72.0 ‘Worksop 71.0 Worksop 61.0
Mansfield 2615 Sutton 46.5 Notts 40.0 Mansfield 47.0 Mansfield 33.0 Rushcliffe 43.0 Newark 39.0
Retford 2575 Worksop 26.5 Mansfield 30.0 Sutton 43.0 Retford 29.0 Newark 29.0 Retford 26.0
Newark 154.0 Newark 150 | Newark 19.0 | Newark 39.0 | Newark 13.0 | Retford 18.0 | Mansfield 4.0

Athletes Please note

From our Mini League results we shall be picking our U13 - U15 Intercounties team for the Annual seven counties match to be held on Saturday 9th Sept at the Pringles Stadium Nuneaton This is a prestige event
and should not be missed, Please if you are one of the top athletes in any event please keep this date free as you may be required. Some selection will be taking place in the next couple of months and the final
selection will be at the Team managers meeting on the 26th July. All selected athletes must have completed in at least two mini league matches and compete for a nottinghamshire club. Please ask if you have
any querys

2017 Mini League Track and Field Events

Notts Mini League Match 1 Sun-07-May-17 Harvey Hadden Nottingham

Notts Mini League Match 2 Sun-11-Jun-17 Bingham Toothill School Bingham
Notts Mini League Match 3 Sat-01-Jul-17 Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Notts Mini League Match 4 Sat-22-Jul-17 Harvey Hadden Nottingham

Half year selection Meeting Wed-26-Jul-17 Team Managers Mansfield Wodhouse

Mini League Intercounties Sat-09-Sep-17 Pingles Stadium Nuneaton



Notts Mini League Meeting Match 2 Sunday-11-June-2017

Bingham
Toothill School Bingham

Issued Fri-16-Jun-17

please note times are only a guide and may change

Ref  Track (Start 10.30) Ref Field (Start 10.00)

Start Time Officiating Club
TO1l U13 Girls  70m hurdles
T02 Ul3 Boys 75m hurdles FO1 U13 Girls  Long Jump 10.00 Sutton & Rushcliffe
TO3 U15 Girls  75m hurdles F02 Ul3 Boys High Jump 10.00 Worksop
TO4 Ul5 Boys 80m hurdles FO3 U1l Girls  Howler Javelin 10.45 Retford
TO5 Ull Girls  80m Fo4 Uil5 Girls  Long Jump 11.00 Rushcliffe
TO6 Ull Boys 80m FO5 Ul5Boys Long Jump 11.00 Sutton
TO7 U13 Girls  100m FO6 Ul3 Boys Shot 11.00 Notts
TO8 Ul3 Boys 100m FO7 U13 Girls  Shot 11.30 Notts
TO9 Ul15 Girls  100m FO8 Ull Boys Howler Javelin 11.30 Retford
T10 Ul5 Boys 100m F09 Ul5 Girls  Shot 12.00 Newark
T11 Ugb 50m F10 U1l Girls Long jump 12.00 Sutton & Mansfield
T12 U9g 50m F11 U13 Girls  High Jump 12.15 Worksop
T13 U1l Girls  600m F12 Ul5 Boys Shot 12.30 Newark
T14 Ull Boys 600m F13 Ui15 Girls  High Jump 13.00 Worksop
T15  U13Girls 200m F14 U15Boys High Jump 13.00  Worksop
T16 Ul3 Boys 200m F15 Ul3Boys Long Jump 13.00 Rushcliffe
T17 Ul5 Girls  200m F16 UllBoys Long Jump 13.00 Newark
T18 Ul5 Boys 300m
T19 U1l Girls  150m
T20 Ull Boys 150m
T21 U13 Girls  800m
T22 Ul3 Boys 800m
T23 U15 Girls  800m
T24 Ul5 Boys 800m
T25 U1l Girls  4x100 relay T28 Ul3 Boys 4x100 relay
T26 Ull Boys 4x100 relay T29 Ul5 Girls  4x100 relay
T27 U13 Girls  4x100 relay T30 Ul5 Boys  4x100 relay

Please note if two clubs are listed against a long jump the Athletes will be split and two beds used

Also please remember that the the maximum spike length is 6 mm

The other awards will be awarded at the Half year meeting once the results have been scrutinized



Cross Country  Track and Field Sportshall
Nottinghamshire Mini League

web site:- www.notts-minileague.co.uk

Sun-11-Jun-17 Notts Mini League Match 2

Athlete of the Match Details 2017

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against grade 1 in that event. This
award will be awarded separately for Track and Field events. This award may be award

Please note in the following results all the U11 Grades are locally compiled and are not Nationally recognised. All the other grades unless
mentioned above are generated from the AAA common standards scheme 2016 / 2017

Sun-11-Jun-17 Notts Mini League Match 2
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade1l %ofgradel Track or Field

. . . . Howler
Girls Field 54g  Serenity Joynt Mansfield :Ullg 27.10 Gl Javelin 22.59 119.96 F
Girls Track 641g  Sophie Marshall Retford U13g 13.60 G1 100m 13.60 100.00 T

. X Howler
Boys Field 32b  Matthew Young Mansfield Ullb 38.47 G1 Javelin 32.45 118.56 F
Boys Track 827b  Loreni Jorge Notts U15b 11.60 G1 100m 11.70 100.86 T

Please note the Athletes U13 and above need the be registered with English athletics and have a URN Number which we need to have in our records. Any Athlete witho
evidence of this number for Mini League purposes will be regarded as guests and will not score for their club. U17 athletes all are classed as guests. All results are to £

power of ten.

Records Achieved during the year

New Old Old
Date Name Club Age Event Record Record Record Created
May-17 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe Ullb 150m 21.00 21.50 Jun-12
May-17 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe Ullb High Jump 1.33 1.32 Jul-15
Jun-17 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe Ullb 80m 11.2 115 Jul-16

Jun-17 Matthew Young Mansfield Ullb Howler Javelin 38.47 36.2 Jun-14



Notts Mini League Match 2

TOS

391g
640g
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8479
1509
4629
514g

3919
640g
6619
205g

3669
8479
1509
148g
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828g
4629
315¢g
514g
513g
2049
190g
504g
202g
3509
201g
6379
3629
479

358¢g
217g
4959
4069

387g
414g
443¢g

T13

391g
507g
229

150g
6619
8779
4629

391g
507g
2059
384g
229

150g
190g
499

Under 11 Girls
U11 Girls 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Isabel Wynne
Faye Marshall
Serenity Joynt
Natasha Need
Isobel Campbell
Charlotte Ayton
Jasmine Kirlew

Competing Athletes

Isabel Wynne
Faye Marshall
Emily Taylor

Zoe Vincent
Serenity Joynt
Beatrix Davies
Natasha Need
Isobel Campbell
Zoe Smith
Martha Yanney
Charlotte Towne
Charlotte Ayton
Ella Rendu
Jasmine Kirlew
Georgia Dobb
Millie Joy
Rebecca Sanderberg
Ruby Vickers
Lily Howe

Freya Sugden
Hannah Vincent
Lucy Knox

Jean Kelly

Fraya Longmead
Emily Ellis
Zsuzsanna Fabok
Isabel Heaton
Nadia Jonczyk
Isabel Westwood
Freya Munn

Lilly Heenan
Maisie Mc Carthy-Forster

U11 Girls 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Isabel Wynne
Iris Clarke

Zoe Spencer
Isobel Campbell
Emily Taylor
Mikyla Thomas
Charlotte Ayton

Competing Athletes

Isabel Wynne

Iris Clarke

Zoe Vincent

Maisy Wynne

Zoe Spencer

Isobel Campbell
Rebecca Sanderberg
Martha Yanney

Charlotte McLennagham

11.3
Notts AC (2007)

12.2
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Sutton Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Sutton :Ullg
Rushcliffe :U09g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Aoife Rendu

1.53.5

Rushcliffe AC ( May 16)
1.56.8

Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg

12.80
12.90
13.00
13.00
13.10
13.20
13.20
13.20
13.30
13.40
13.50
13.60
13.60
13.70
13.70
13.80
13.90
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.10
14.30
14.60
14.60
14.70
14.80
14.90
15.00
15.20
15.30
15.50

2.03.5
2.08.5
2.16.1
2.16.5
2.20.3
2213
2.21.6

Bingham
Points grade

7 G4
6 G4
5 G4
4 G4
3 G4
2
1
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

Points  grade

PNWNOON

G4

G4

T19

391g
640g
49¢g
148g
828g
5029
4959

391g
640g
49¢g
148g
661g
3509
8289
3569
3669
2299
3159
2049
3629
201g
2179
2119
5029
8779
479
495¢g
2029
5059
37g
6749
443g
6299

T25

391g
1509
513g
49¢g
6619
4069

391g
3669
3629
3159
1509
190g
141b
173g

Sun-11-June-17

U11 Girls 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Isabel Wynne
Faye Marshall
Martha Yanney
Zoe Smith
Charlotte Towne
Olivia Elliott
Isabel Heaton

Competing Athletes

Isabel Wynne
Faye Marshall
Martha Yanney
Zoe Smith
Emily Taylor
Freya Sugden
Charlotte Towne
Milly Beggan
Beatrix Davies

Ella Rendu

Millie Joy

Jean Kelly
Hannah Vincent
Zsuzsanna Fabok
Erin Boyd

Olivia Elliott
Mikyla Thomas
Fraya Longmead
Isabel Heaton
Lily Howe

Maja Strom
Isabel Westwood
Anna Hibbard
Maisie Mc Carthy-Forster
Daisy Harris

U11 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop

Competing Athletes

Isabel Wynne
Beatrix Davies

Jean Kelly

Ella Rendu

Isobel Campbell
Rebecca Sanderberg
Joseph Monk

Charlotte McLennagham
20.9
Notts AC (2008)

22.84425
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Worksop Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe

Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Rushcliffe :U09g
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Retford Ullg

24.20
24.90
25.10
25.80
25.80
26.00
26.00
26.20
26.50
26.80
27.00
27.40
27.60
27.80
28.30
28.30
28.30
28.30
28.40
28.80
28.80
29.00
29.80
30.30
30.60
32.20

Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess

61.9
Notts AC (jun-10)

Ulig 68.5
:Ullg 70.5
:Ul1g 74.4
Ullg 75.1
Ulig 78.0
Ullg 78.0

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Newark :Ullb
Newark

obdooa N

w
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661g Emily Taylor
8779 Mikyla Thomas
4629 Charlotte Ayton
202g Lily Howe

215¢g Isabelle Haworth
2169 Katier Ainger
479 Fraya Longmead
379 Isabel Westwood
3179 Sophia Swatton
4069 Nadia Jonczyk
6299 Daisy Harris
211g Erin Boyd

505¢g Maja Strom

6749 Anna Hibbard
821g Vivien Hughes
FO3 U11 Girls Howler Javelin

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

54g Serenity Joynt
217g Zsuzsanna Fabok
8479 Natasha Need
507g Iris Clarke

6379 Lucy Knox

4149 Lilly Heenan

Competing Athletes

54g Serenity Joynt
2179 Zsuzsanna Fabok
229 Zoe Spencer
8479 Natasha Need
507g Iris Clarke
387¢g Freya Munn
211g Erin Boyd

513g Georgia Dobb
317g Sophia Swatton
6379 Lucy Knox
3449 Gemma Bavin
5049 Ruby Vickers
629g Daisy Harris
2169 Katier Ainger
358¢g Emily Ellis
4149 Lilly Heenan
821g Vivien Hughes
5029 Olivia Elliott
505¢g Maja Strom

Retford Ullg

Notts :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Rushcliffe :U09g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Notts :Ullg

Annabel Peach

33.88
Newark AC (May-12)

22.59
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford Ullg
Worksop Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ullg
Sutton :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg

27.10
21.28
17.38
16.66
14.46
9.39

PNWAOON

Gl

G4

513g
5029
514g
5059
49¢g
37g
49¢g
229
4069
443¢g
4149
4629
6619
6299
6749
640g

F10

507g
229
8479
215¢g
640g
150g
4149

Georgia Dobb
Olivia Elliott
Jasmine Kirlew
Maja Strom
Martha Yanney
Isabel Westwood
Martha Yanney
Zoe Spencer
Nadia Jonczyk
Maisie Mc Carthy-Forster
Lilly Heenan
Charlotte Ayton
Emily Taylor
Daisy Harris
Anna Hibbard
Faye Marshall

U11 Girls Long jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Iris Clarke

Zoe Spencer
Natasha Need
Isabelle Haworth
Faye Marshall
Isobel Campbell
Lilly Heenan

Competing Athletes

507g
229
8479
549
2159
2049
6409
3159
3669
513g
1509
201g
828g
148g
3509
394g
3589
414g
3449
504g
2149
4069
6749
190g
6379
821g
514g
3569
443g
4959
4629

Iris Clarke

Zoe Spencer
Natasha Need
Serenity Joynt
Isabelle Haworth
Millie Joy

Faye Marshall
Ella Rendu
Beatrix Davies
Georgia Dobb
Isobel Campbell
Hannah Vincent
Charlotte Towne
Zoe Smith

Freya Sugden
Mara Juric

Emily Ellis

Lilly Heenan
Gemma Bavin
Ruby Vickers
Felicity McCormack
Nadia Jonczyk
Anna Hibbard
Rebecca Sanderberg
Lucy Knox
Vivien Hughes
Jasmine Kirlew
Milly Beggan
Maisie Mc Carthy-Forster
Isabel Heaton
Charlotte Ayton

Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford

Paige Daughtry
3.75

:Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

:Ul1g

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
ullg
Ullg

:Ullg

Ullg
ullg

:Ullg
:Ullg

Worksop (June 08)

3.471875

Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark
Worksop

(In Rank Order)

Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Retford
Newark
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop

Ullg
Ullg

:Ullg

Ullg

:Ullg
:Ullg

Ullg

Ullg
Ullg

:Ullg
:Ullg

Ullg
Ullg

:U11g

Ullg
Ullg

:Ullg
:Ullg
:Ullg
:Ullg
:Ullg

Ullg
U15g
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

:Ullg
:Ullg

Ullg

:Ullg
:Ullg

Ullg

:Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

:Ul1g

74.40
74.40
74.40
74.40
75.10
75.10
75.10
75.10
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00
78.00

3.22

35

35

PNWSOOO N



Notts Mini League Match 2

TO6

393b
466b
528b
846b
625b
48b

393b
466b
846b
836b
360b
528b
822b
210b
449b
368b
625b
48b

524b
826b
31b

397b
829b
408b
888b
605b
216b
332b
218b
526b
204b
212b
657b
214b

T14

141b
651b
466b
217b
32b

822b
527b

141b
651b
466b
621b
217b
411b
601b
32b

390b
210b
323b
454b
822b
201b
888b
836b
204b
835b
230b
219b
218b
31b

211b
527b
847b

Under 11 boys
U1l Boys 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Louis Hallam

Tyler Broome

Ethan Widdowson
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah
Thomas Gleave

Finlay Wallace

Competing Athletes

Louis Hallam
Tyler Broome
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah
Oliver Grice
Lucas Parnell
Ethan Widdowson
Jonah Hill
Benjamin Jones
Spencer Rist

Tom Coverley
Thomas Gleave
Finlay Wallace
Leo De Lucis
Oliver Hale

Ellis Blake

Luke Sadler

Tom Round
Andrew Ferrol
Abriano Allen
Thomas Baguley
Max Mccabe
William Mellor
William Rushen
Theo Mottershead
Toby Clough
Barnaby Bramley-Maye
James Stewart
Jack Jackson

U11 Boys 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Joseph Monk
Riley Scott

Tyler Broome
Oliver Monaghan
Matthew Young
Jonah Hill
Zachary Salisbury

Competing Athletes

Joseph Monk
Riley Scott
Tyler Broome
James Fee
Oliver Monaghan
Dillion Preece
James Agar
Matthew Young
Robin Morgan
Benjamin Jones
Louis Turner
Joseph Parker
Jonah Hill
Ewan Collier
Abriano Allen
Oliver Grice
Toby Clough
Euan Fraser

Zac Ryan

William Rushen
Ellis Blake
Alexander Holland
Zachary Salisbury
Warren Cross

Bingham

T20
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
115
Notts AC (Jully 16)
11.90475
Points grade
Rushcliffe Ullb 11.2 7 393b
Worksop Ullb 121 6 621b
Sutton Ullb 12.7 5 449b
Notts :U11b 12.4 4 522b
Retford Ullb 13.2 3 141b
Mansfield :Ullb 13.3 2 835b
o 1
(In Rank Order)
Rushcliffe Ullb 112 393b
Worksop Ullb 12.1 390b
Notts :U11b 124 621b
Notts :Ullb 125 210b
Rushcliffe Ullb 12.6 625b
Sutton Ullb 12.7 601b
Notts :U11b 12.7 449b
Rushcliffe Ullb 127 368b
Worksop Ullb 13.0 218b
Rushcliffe Ullb 13.0 651b
Retford Ullb 13.2 522b
Mansfield :Ullb 13.3 454b
Sutton Ullb 133 397b
Notts :Ullb 13.3 524b
Mansfield Ullb 13.3 230b
Rushcliffe Ullb 134 141b
Notts :Ullb 135 835b
Worksop Ullb 13.7 219b
Notts :Ullb 13.7 826b
Retford :Ullb 13.9 215b
Rushcliffe Ullb 13.9 411b
Rushcliffe Ullb 141 527b
Rushcliffe Ullb 14.1 675b
Sutton Ullb 14.1 526b
Rushcliffe :Ullb 14.2 212b
Rushcliffe Ullb 14.2 663b
Retford :Ullb 14.4 847b
Rushcliffe Ullb 15.6 820b
332b
T26
Jack Harmer
1.48.2
Nottm (July 09)
1.55.4
390b
Points grade 524b
Newark :Ullb 157.2 7 G2 601b
Retford :Ullb 1573 6 G2 822b
Worksop Ullb 2.01.2 5 G3 449b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.04.7 4 G4
Mansfield Ullb 2.05.7 3 G4
Notts :Ullb 2.08.2 2 G4
Sutton Ullb 2.17.0 1
(In Rank Order)
Newark :Ullb 1.57.2 G2 390b
Retford :Ullb 1.57.3 G2 360b
Worksop Ullb 2.01.2 G3 210b
Retford :Ullb 2.03.2 G4 393b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.04.7 G4 524b
Worksop Ullb 2.04.9 G4 528b
Retford :Ullb 2.055 G4 522b
Mansfield Ullb 2.05.7 G4 527b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.06.9 G4 601b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.07.3 G4 651b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.07.7 G4 625b
Worksop Ullb 2.07.9 G4 621b
Notts :Ullb 2.08.2 G4 822b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.08.3 G4 847b
Notts :Ullb 2.09.6 826b
Notts :U11b 2.10.2 846b
Rushcliffe :Ullb 2114 449b
Notts :U11b 2.12.6 408b
Rushcliffe 2.13.2 411b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.155 466b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.16.4 368b
Mansfield Ullb 2.16.5 397b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.16.8 204b
Sutton Ullb 2.17.0 382b
Notts :Ullb 2.185 657b

Sun-11-June-17

U1l Boys 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Louis Hallam
James Fee
Spencer Rist
Bradley Budd
Joseph Monk
Euan Fraser

Competing Athletes

Louis Hallam
Robin Morgan
James Fee
Benjamin Jones
Thomas Gleave
James Agar
Spencer Rist
Tom Coverley
William Rushen
Riley Scott
Bradley Budd
Joseph Parker
Luke Sadler
Leo De Lucis

Joseph Monk
Euan Fraser

Zac Ryan

Oliver Hale
Joshua Holland
Dillion Preece
Zachary Salisbury
Thomas Ormerod
Theo Mottershead
Barnaby Bramley-Maye
Petar Taylor
Warren Cross
Ben Ferguson
William Mellor

U11 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record
Notts Grade 1

Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Worksop

Competing Athletes

Robin Morgan
Lucas Parnell
Benjamin Jones
Louis Hallam

Leo De Lucis
Ethan Widdowson
Bradley Budd
Zachary Salisbury
James Agar

Riley Scott
Thomas Gleave
James Fee
Jonah Hill

Warren Cross
Oliver Hale
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah
Spencer Rist
Andrew Ferrol
Dillion Preece
Tyler Broome
Tom Coverley
Luke Sadler

Toby Clough
Jenson Ward
James Stewart

Louis Hallam
21
Rushcliffle (May-17)
22.176
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Newark :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
(In Rank Order)
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Rushcliffe
Newark :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb

Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie
61.4
Notts AC (June-12)

Ullb 62.0
Ullb 62.7
:Ullb 66.1
:Ullb 67.2
Ullb 67.4
o
o

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Retford Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford :Ullb

21.50
24.40
24.60
25.10
25.70
25.90

21.50
23.50
24.40
24.40
24.50
24.50
24.60
24.70
24.80
25.00
25.10
25.10
25.10
25.40
25.40
25.70
25.90
26.10
26.50
26.80
26.90
26.90
27.00
27.70
28.00
28.00
28.10
28.50
28.60

whaOo~N

7

PNWROO

G1
G4

Points

Points grade

G1



675b
48b

216b
526b
215b
826b
408b

32b

360b
528b
829b
605b
449b

Thomas Ormerod
Finlay Wallace
Max Mccabe
Theo Mottershead
Joshua Holland
Oliver Hale
Andrew Ferrol

U11 Boys Howler Javelin

Mini League Record
Edward Parry
Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Matthew Young
Lucas Parnell
Ethan Widdowson
Tom Round
Thomas Baguley
Spencer Rist

Competing Athletes

32b

360b
201b
528b
522b
382b
829b
217b
211b
48b

204b
605b
301b
332b
449b
454b
663b
411b
212b
312b
31b

408b
657b
847b
51b

Matthew Young
Lucas Parnell
Ewan Collier
Ethan Widdowson
Bradley Budd
Jenson Ward
Tom Round
Oliver Monaghan
Alexander Holland
Finlay Wallace
Toby Clough
Thomas Baguley
Rafe Hyman
William Mellor
Spencer Rist
Joseph Parker
Petar Taylor
Dillion Preece
Barnaby Bramley-Maye
James Gandee
Ellis Blake
Andrew Ferrol
James Stewart
Warren Cross
Jake Milner

Retford :Ullb 2.18.9 675b
Mansfield :Ullb 2.20.6 663b
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.20.9 605b
Sutton Ullb 2225
Rushcliffe Ullb 2.23.2
Notts :Ullb 2.24.6
Worksop Ullb 2.29.0
F16
36.2
Rushcliffle (June 14)
32.45
New Record
Mansfield Ullb 38.47 7
Rushcliffe Ullb 36.46 6 Gl 393b
Sutton Ullb 29.36 5 G2 466b
Notts :Ullb 27.45 4 G3 528b
Retford :Ul1b 23.37 3 651b
Worksop Ullb 20.13 2 826b
0 1 141b
(In Rank Order)
Mansfield Ullb 38.47 Gl 393b
Rushcliffe Ullb 36.46 G1 360b
Rushcliffe Ullb 33.39 G1 217b
Sutton Ullb 29.36 G2 466b
Sutton Ullb 29.02 G2 528b
Rushcliffe Ullb 27.92 G3 397b
Notts :Ul1b 27.45 G3 390b
Rushcliffe Ullb 27.13 G4 651b
Rushcliffe Ullb 27.00 G4 524b
Mansfield :Ullb 24.62 G4 625b
Rushcliffe :Ullb 23.70 826b
Retford :Ullb 23.37 368b
Rushcliffe Ullb 23.30 141b
Rushcliffe Ullb 22.23 846b
Worksop Ullb 20.13 522b
Worksop Ullb 19.84 621b
Retford Ullb 19.05 822b
Worksop Ullb 18.55 382b
Rushcliffe Ullb 18.51 215b
Rushcliffe U15b 17.97 829b
Mansfield Ullb 15.72 312b
Worksop Ullb 15.66 201b
Retford :Ullb 11.68 605b
Notts :Ul1b 10.40 836b
Mansfield :Ul1lb 6.30 663b
219b
601b
675b
820b
527b
657b

888b

Thomas Ormerod
Petar Taylor
Thomas Baguley

U11 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Louis Hallam
Tyler Broome
Ethan Widdowson
Riley Scott

Oliver Hale
Joseph Monk

Competing Athletes

Louis Hallam
Lucas Parnell
Oliver Monaghan
Tyler Broome
Ethan Widdowson
Luke Sadler
Robin Morgan
Riley Scott

Leo De Lucis
Thomas Gleave
Oliver Hale

Tom Coverley
Joseph Monk
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah
Bradley Budd
James Fee
Jonah Hill
Jenson Ward
Joshua Holland
Tom Round
James Gandee
Ewan Collier
Thomas Baguley
Oliver Grice
Petar Taylor

Zac Ryan

James Agar
Thomas Ormerod
Ben Ferguson
Zachary Salisbury
James Stewart
Abriano Allen

Retford
Retford
Retford

Mykah Skervin
4.24
Notts (May-12)
3.82

Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Newark

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Notts

:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ul1b
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
u1sb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb
Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

74.00
74.00
74.00

4.18
3.42
3.36
3.24
3.21
3.17

4.18
3.57
3.56
3.42
3.36
3.34
3.32
3.24
3.24
3.23
3.21
3.19
3.17
3.13
3.12
3.12
3.10
3.06
3.06
3.05
3.02
3.00
2.93
2.82
2.82
273
273
2.58
249

2.25
217

PNWDOO N

G1
G2

G2
G3
G3
G3
G3
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4

G4
G4

G4
G4

G4
G4

G1
G2
G3
G3
G3
G4



Notts Mini League Match 2 Bingham Sun-11-June-17
Under 13 Girls

TO1 U13 Girls 70m hurdles To7 U13 Girls 100m
Mini League Record Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham
11.8 13
Notts AC (2007) Notts AC (May 10)
AAA Grade 1 119 AAA Grade 1 13.6
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
633g Laini Hickman Retford Ul3g 12.70 7 G4 641g Sophie Marshall Retford U13g 13.60 7 G1
3369 Lily Moss Rushcliffe Ul3g 13.60 6 8689 Emily Rycroft Notts U13g 14.30 6 G4
804g Faith Davenport Notts Ul3g 13.90 5 3099 Ella Coverley Rushcliffe U13g 14.60 5
4449 Teegan Page Worksop Ul3g 14.00 4 5369 Charlotte Vickers Sutton U13g 14.70 4
34g Tammy Smith Mansfield Ul3g 14.70 3 137g Ava Marshall Newark U13g 15.00 3
[¢] 2 529 Maddie Boffin Mansfield U13g 15.30 2
[¢] 1 401g Brooke Stevens Worksop U13g 16.30 1
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
633g Laini Hickman Retford Ul3g 12.70 G4 641g Sophie Marshall Retford U13g 13.60 Gl
3369 Lily Moss Rushcliffe Ul3g 13.60 8689 Emily Rycroft Notts U13g 14.30 G4
301g Amber Alcantara Rushcliffe Ul3g 13.90 3099 Ella Coverley Rushcliffe U13g 14.60
804g Faith Davenport Notts Ul3g 13.90 389g Phoebe Clayton Rushcliffe U13g 14.70
4449 Teegan Page Worksop Ul3g 14.00 5369 Charlotte Vickers Sutton U13g 14.70
613g Daisy Cookson Retford Ul3g 14.60 383g Arabella Findlay Rushcliffe U13g 14.80
34g Tammy Smith Mansfield Ul3g 14.70 6429 Hannah Noble Retford U13g 14.80
829g Amy Bettridge Notts Ul3g 14.70 371g Megan Davis Rushcliffe U13g 14.90
2229 Sarah Velluti Di Bonito Rushcliffe Ul3g 15.30 137g Ava Marshall Newark U13g 15.00
3909 Bella McCormack Rushcliffe Ul3g 15.90 301g Amber Alcantara Rushcliffe U13g 15.00
353g Anna Leatherbarrow Rushcliffe Ul3g 16.70 848g Gaby Sutton Notts U13g 15.00
3899 Phoebe Clayton Rushcliffe Ul3g 16.80 804g Faith Davenport Notts U13g 15.20
3679 Megan Mellor Rushcliffe Ul3g 17.00 6169 Grace Cotton Retford U13g 15.20
2209 Grace Brooks Rushcliffe Ul3g 17.40 5459 Katie Plume Sutton U13g 15.30
529 Maddie Boffin Mansfield U13g 15.30
3869 Lucy Rich Rushcliffe U13g 15.40
825¢g Bronwyn Sharman Notts U13g 15.50
398g Evie Shardlow Rushcliffe U13g 15.50
820g Emily Rawson Notts U13g 15.60
357g Marissa Davies Rushcliffe U13g 15.60
3049 Kate Ridgway Rushcliffe U13g 15.80
3709 Charlotte Ellis Rushcliffe U13g 15.80
169 Tia Jones Mansfield U13g 16.10
543g Katie Martin Sutton U13g 16.10
542¢g Cate Walters Sutton Ul3g 16.10
613g Daisy Cookson Retford U13g 16.20
2099 Lyla Tomlinson Rushcliffe U13g 16.20
604g Emily Baguley Retford U13g 16.30
401g Brooke Stevens Worksop U13g 16.30
815g Lois Sword Notts U13g 16.50
6649 Sian Taylor Retford U13g 16.50
541g Ami Gilbert Sutton Ul3g 16.70
5399 Philippa Woolley Sutton U13g 16.70
392g Lara Griffin Rushcliffe U13g 16.80
1279 Maise Bex Newark U13g 17.20
2199 Demi Jackson Rushcliffe U13g 17.60
189 Lucy Sissons Mansfield U13g 17.80
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered
145¢g Evie White Newark :U13g 14.30 G4
469 Sophie Ashton Mansfield :U13g 15.60
1469 Beth Wynn-Jones Newark :U13g 16.70
1449 Jorja Thomas Newark :U13g 16.90
T21 U13 Girls 800m T15 U13 Girls 200m
Mini League Record Freya Dolby Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham
2.26.4 26.4
Worksop (July 16) Notts AC (May 10)
AAA Grade 1 2.285 AAA Grade 1 28.4
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
6429 Hannah Noble Retford Ul3g 2.385 7 G4 641g Sophie Marshall Retford U13g 29.20 7 G3
8069 Jessamine Hughes Notts Ul3g 2.385 6 G4 3269 Trinity Shipman Rushcliffe U13g 29.80 6 G4
129 Beth Hamilton Mansfield Ul3g 2440 5 8689 Emily Rycroft Notts U13g 30.70 5
5349 Caitlin Dodds Sutton Ul3g 2443 4 5369 Charlotte Vickers Sutton U13g 31.80 4
4769 Olivia Hare Worksop Ul3g 2454 3 4769 Olivia Hare Worksop U13g 33.00 3
221g Ruby Fell Rushcliffe Ul3g 2497 2 529 Maddie Boffin Mansfield U13g 34.00 2
1449 Jorja Thomas Newark :U13g 3.20.2 1 1279 Maise Bex Newark U13g 37.60 1
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)

8069 Jessamine Hughes Notts Ul3g 2.385 G4 641g Sophie Marshall Retford U13g 29.20 G3



6429
129

534g
4769
878g
221g
604g
11g

8699
3409
390g
3269
8229
820g
304g
858g
218g
208g
401g
2229
179

353g
3709
3749
541g
5359
6649
3929
6629

1449

T27

3099
604g
848g
137g
541g
179

3099
371g
3899
383g
604g
641g
633g
6429
848g
804g
878g
868g
301g
390g
357g
3269
808g
8209
8589
8259
137g
1279

Hannah Noble

Beth Hamilton
Caitlin Dodds

Olivia Hare

Rosie Challender
Ruby Fell

Emily Baguley

Alex Foster

Ashlee Taylor

Kitty Wood

Bella McCormack
Trinity Shipman
Holly Hipkiss

Emily Rawson

Kate Ridgway

Paige Groom-Newbold
Alannah Stokes
Eva Duffy Smith
Brooke Stevens
Sarah Velluti Di Bonito
Ava Blake

Anna Leatherbarrow
Charlotte Ellis
Maisie Pollard

Ami Gilbert

Lauren Ellis

Sian Taylor

Lara Griffln

Katarina Taylor

GUEST ATHLETES

Jorja Thomas

U13 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield

Competing Athletes

Ella Coverley
Megan Davis
Phoebe Clayton
Arabella Findlay
Emily Baguley
Sophie Marshall
Laini Hickman
Hannah Noble
Gaby Sutton
Faith Davenport
Rosie Challender
Emily Rycroft
Amber Alcantara
Bella McCormack
Marissa Davies
Trinity Shipman
Anna Hutson
Emily Rawson
Paige Groom-Newbold
Bronwyn Sharman
Ava Marshall
Maise Bex

Retford Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Retford U13g
Unregistered

Newark :U13g

2.38.5
2440
2443
2454
2478
2.49.7
2.50.2
2534
2.54.6
2.54.6
2.56.4
3.00.3
3.00.8
3.02.7
3.04.1
3.04.4
3.06.7
3.11.0
3117
3.14.1
3.175
3.19.2
3.19.2
3.21.4
3.23.6
3.24.1
3.26.2
3.29.9
4.16.3

3.20.2

Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May

55.1
Notts AC (June 14)

U13g 60.0

U13g 60.4

U13g 61.1

U13g 66.3

U13g 67.1

U13g 67.6
o

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g

NWA oo~

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.40
60.40
60.40
60.40
61.10
61.10
61.10
61.10
62.10
62.10
62.10
62.10
63.10
63.10
63.10
63.10
66.30
66.30

G4

Points

7

3269
3099
6429
633g
8689
878¢g
848g
6169
8069
5369
3869
8259
8589
534g
3579
4769
3989
5439
529

3709
613g
6049
208g
5359
1279
8729
3309
189

145¢g
469

F11

444g
301g
808g
169

Trinity Shipman
Ella Coverley
Hannah Noble
Laini Hickman
Emily Rycroft
Rosie Challender
Gaby Sutton
Grace Cotton
Jessamine Hughes
Charlotte Vickers
Lucy Rich
Bronwyn Sharman
Paige Groom-Newbold
Caitlin Dodds
Marissa Davies
Olivia Hare

Evie Shardlow
Katie Martin
Maddie Boffin
Charlotte Ellis
Daisy Cookson
Emily Baguley
Eva Duffy Smith
Lauren Ellis
Maise Bex
Hannah Thornton
Florrie Ryan

Lucy Sissons

GUEST ATHLETES

Evie White
Sophie Ashton

U13 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Teegan Page
Amber Alcantara
Anna Hutson
Tia Jones

Competing Athletes

444g
301g
808g
371g
3409
169

3689
3679

Teegan Page
Amber Alcantara
Anna Hutson
Megan Davis
Kitty Wood

Tia Jones

Aoife Rendu
Megan Mellor

Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Retford Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Notts Ul3g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Mansfield U13g
Unregistered
Newark :U13g
Mansfield :U13g
Chloe Elphick

1.45
Sutton Harriers (2006)

1.4

Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe Ul3g
Notts Ul3g
Mansfield U13g

(In Rank Order)

Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts Ul3g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g

29.80
30.10
30.10
30.30
30.70
31.10
31.40
31.40
31.50
31.80
32.10
32.20
32.70
32.90
32.90
33.00
33.40
33.80
34.00
34.00
34.20
34.30
35.40
37.50
37.60
37.70
39.30
41.00

31.40
37.60

133
1.30
125
115

133
1.30
125
125
1.20
115
115
1.00

G4
G4
G4
G4

OO~

G3
G3
G4
G4

G3
G3
G4



1449
145¢g
5419
543g
5429
5349
179

18g

34g

129

6169
6649
6629
613g

FO1

137g
808g
3899
34g
6169
4769
541g

FO1

Jorja Thomas
Evie White
Ami Gilbert
Katie Martin
Cate Walters
Caitlin Dodds
Ava Blake
Lucy Sissons
Tammy Smith
Beth Hamilton
Grace Cotton
Sian Taylor
Katarina Taylor
Daisy Cookson

U13 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ava Marshall
Anna Hutson
Phoebe Clayton
Tammy Smith
Grace Cotton
Olivia Hare
Ami Gilbert

U13 Girls Long Jump

Competing Athletes

137g
808g
3899
3269
371g
3099
383g
34g
8069
6169
868g
8299
3579
6629
4769
304g
8699
398g
541g
534g
5459
5429
209g
401g
189
5399
543g
1279
8259
3929
5359

145g
1469
144g
469

Ava Marshall
Anna Hutson
Phoebe Clayton
Trinity Shipman
Megan Davis
Ella Coverley
Arabella Findlay
Tammy Smith
Jessamine Hughes
Grace Cotton
Emily Rycroft
Amy Bettridge
Marissa Davies
Katarina Taylor
Olivia Hare
Kate Ridgway
Ashlee Taylor
Evie Shardlow
Ami Gilbert
Caitlin Dodds
Katie Plume
Cate Walters
Lyla Tomlinson
Brooke Stevens
Lucy Sissons
Philippa Woolley
Katie Martin
Maise Bex
Bronwyn Sharman
Lara Griffln
Lauren Ellis

GUEST ATHLETES

Evie White

Beth Wynn-Jones
Jorja Thomas
Sophie Ashton

Newark
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford

Tania Smith
4.69

:U13g
:U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

66.30
66.30
67.10
67.10
67.10
67.10
67.60
67.60
67.60
67.60
70.50
70.50
70.50
70.50

Mansfield Harriers (June 16)

4.5

Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Sutton

(In Rank Order)

Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Retford
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Unregistered

Newark
Newark
Newark
Mansfield

U13g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

:U13g
:U13g
:U13g
:U13g

3.90
3.84
3.82
3.63
3.49
3.34
3.22

3.90
3.84
3.82
3.80
3.73
3.69
3.68
3.63
3.58
3.49
3.46
3.38
3.37
3.37
3.34
3.32
3.27
3.24
3.22
3.21
3.17
297
2.86
2.86
2.77
2.76
2.68
2.66
2.62
2.62
2.42

3.77
2.79
2.68
242

PNWAOON

FO7 U13 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

1379 Ava Marshall
6339 Laini Hickman
808g Anna Hutson
169 Tia Jones

383¢g Arabella Findlay
4449 Teegan Page
5369 Charlotte Vickers

Competing Athletes

1379 Ava Marshall
6339 Laini Hickman
808g Anna Hutson

169 Tia Jones

34g Tammy Smith
383¢g Arabella Findlay
4449 Teegan Page
5369 Charlotte Vickers
804g Faith Davenport
3689 Aoife Rendu
8699 Ashlee Taylor
3409 Kitty Wood

3909 Bella McCormack
353¢g Anna Leatherbarrow
2229 Sarah Velluti Di Bonito
8299 Amy Bettridge
6629 Katarina Taylor
5399 Philippa Woolley
3059 Ellie Wardle

3749 Maisie Pollard
542¢g Cate Walters
3679 Megan Mellor

GUEST ATHLETES

1469 Beth Wynn-Jones

Kelsey Pearce
9.69

Mansfield Harriers (July-15)

8.45

Newark
Retford
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton

(In Rank Order)

Newark
Retford
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Unregistered

Newark

Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g

Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g

:U13g

6.87
6.63
6.12
5.62
5.35
5.34
5.16

6.87
6.63
6.12
5.62
5.39
5.35
5.34
5.16
5.14
4.99
4.94
4.73
4.37
4.35
4.33
4.26
4.22
4.19
3.54
3.50
3.16
3.13

4.02

G4
G4

PNWAMOOON

G4
G4



Notts Mini League Match 2 Bingham Sun-11-June-17

Under 13 Boys

TO2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles To8 U13 Boys 100m
Mini League Record Ben Rendell Mini League Record Jared Bailey
125 12.9
Notts AC (July 13) Sutton Harriers (July-15)
AAA Grade 1 12,9 AAA Grade 1 13
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U13b 15.60 7 839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 13.60 7 G4
438b Alexander Bett Worksop U13b 15.70 6 559b Harry Green Sutton U13b 13.70 6 G4
324b Isaac Turner Rushcliffe U13b 16.00 5 477b George Colton Worksop U13b 14.10 5
29b Alistair Homewood Mansfield U13b 16.00 4 222b Luca Stokes Rushcliffe U13b 14.30 4
26b Micheal Manning Mansfield U13b 15.10 3
626b Alasdair Grierson Retford U13b 18.70 2
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U13b 15.60 839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 13.60 G4
438b Alexander Bett Worksop U13b 15.70 559b Harry Green Sutton U13b 13.70 G4
29b Alistair Homewood Mansfield U13b 16.00 477b George Colton Worksop U13b 14.10
324b Isaac Turner Rushcliffe U13b 16.00 808b Jake Greenhalgh Notts U13b 14.10
831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U13b 16.20 851b Bruce Moyo Notts U13b 14.10
350b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe U13b 16.40 222b Luca Stokes Rushcliffe U13b 14.30
221b Adam Boydell Rushcliffe U13b 17.70 557b Thomas Budd Sutton U13b 14.40
809b Leo Tomset Notts U13b 18.10 345b Jack Brewington Rushcliffe U13b 14.70
430b Matthew Forrest Worksop U13b 18.80 208b Peter Hando Rushcliffe U13b 14.90
310b Callum Findlay Rushcliffe U13b 15.00
26b Micheal Manning Mansfield U13b 15.10
350b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe U13b 15.20
831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U13b 15.20
335b Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe U13b 15.20
478b Bailey Rist Worksop U13b 15.20
355b Alexander Munn Rushcliffe U13b 15.20
313b Kaden Ward Rushcliffe U13b 15.30
828b Jonathan Cripps Notts U13b 15.50
387b Charlie Healy Rushcliffe U13b 15.50
809b Leo Tomset Notts U13b 16.40
310b Callum Findlay Rushcliffe U13b 18.10
30b Harry Wilkinson Mansfield U13b 18.10
626b Alasdair Grierson Retford U13b 18.70
491b Jack Cropper Worksop U13b 21.60
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered
T22 U13 Boys 800m Ti6 U13 Boys 200m
Mini League Record James Wardle Mini League Record Jared Bailey
2.18.2 26.7
Rushcliffe AC (july 16) Sutton Harriers (July-15)
AAA Grade 1 2225 AAA Grade 1 26.8
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
808b Jake Greenhalgh Notts U13b 2.31.6 7 G4 839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 28.30 7 G4
558b Luke Hudd Sutton U13b 2413 6 477b George Colton Worksop U13b 28.30 6 G4
350b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe U13b 2.45.0 5 559b Harry Green Sutton U13b 28.60 5 G4
28b Jake Orr Mansfield U13b 2.50.9 4 208b Peter Hando Rushcliffe U13b 30.10 4
423b Henry Dickinson Worksop U13b 3.12.0 3 27b Harry Bolam Mansfield U13b 33.70 3
147b Issac Stock Newark :U13b 35.10 2
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
808b Jake Greenhalgh Notts U13b 2.31.6 G4 839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 28.30 G4
558b Luke Hudd Sutton U13b 2413 477b George Colton Worksop U13b 28.30 G4
350b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe U13b 2450 559b Harry Green Sutton U13b 28.60 G4
828b Jonathan Cripps Notts U13b 2.49.1 208b Peter Hando Rushcliffe U13b 30.10
825b Joshua Towne Notts U13b 2.50.2 557b Thomas Budd Sutton U13b 30.20
28b Jake Orr Mansfield U13b 2.50.9 851b Bruce Moyo Notts U13b 30.30
221b Adam Boydell Rushcliffe U13b 2.59.6 222b Luca Stokes Rushcliffe U13b 30.40
29b Alistair Homewood Mansfield U13b 3.00.0 802b Daniel Ferguson Notts U13b 30.70
223b Sam Clough Rushcliffe U13b 3.05.8 335b Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe U13b 30.70
560b Nathan Parsons Sutton U13b 3.06.9 831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U13b 31.50
30b Harry Wilkinson Mansfield U13b 3.09.5 345b Jack Brewington Rushcliffe U13b 31.60
562b John Thompson Sutton U13b 3.10.7 438b Alexander Bett Worksop U13b 31.80
423b Henry Dickinson Worksop U13b 3.12.0 220b Aiden Masters Rushcliffe U13b 32.30
355b Alexander Munn Rushcliffe U13b 32.70
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered 223b Sam Clough Rushcliffe U13b 32.80
828b Jonathan Cripps Notts U13b 33.00
173b 2578 324b Isaac Turner Rushcliffe U13b 33.20
823b Ben Davies Notts 3.05.0 348b Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe U13b 33.60
248b 3.07.0 27b Harry Bolam Mansfield U13b 33.70
562b John Thompson Sutton U13b 37.20
30b Harry Wilkinson Mansfield U13b 40.00
491b Jack Cropper Worksop U13b 48.70
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered

147b Issac Stock Newark :U13b 35.10



T28

808b
345b
560b
478b
28b

808b
802b
825b
839b
345b
310b
222b
208b
831b
851b
838b
828b
560b
559b
558b
557b
355b
313b
223b
350b
478b
423b
430b
477b
28b

29b

26b

30b

F15

477b
558b
839b
345b
28b

603b
147b

U13 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield

Competing Athletes

Jake Greenhalgh
Daniel Ferguson
Joshua Towne
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Jack Brewington
Callum Findlay
Luca Stokes

Peter Hando
Ashley Nkomazana
Bruce Moyo

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Jonathan Cripps
Nathan Parsons
Harry Green

Luke Hudd
Thomas Budd
Alexander Munn
Kaden Ward

Sam Clough
Thomas Bavin
Bailey Rist

Henry Dickinson
Matthew Forrest
George Colton
Jake Orr

Alistair Homewood
Micheal Manning
Harry Wilkinson

U13 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

George Colton

Luke Hudd

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Jack Brewington
Jake Orr

Makar Babenko
Issac Stock

Competing Athletes

477b
558b
839b
345b
310b
802b
438b
559b
28b

603b
324b
819b
355b
313b
26b

809b
208b
387b
221b
478b
626b
560b

147b

George Colton
Luke Hudd

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Jack Brewington
Callum Findlay
Daniel Ferguson
Alexander Bett
Harry Green
Jake Orr

Makar Babenko
Isaac Turner
Andy Davenport
Alexander Munn
Kaden Ward
Micheal Manning
Leo Tomset
Peter Hando
Charlie Healy
Adam Boydell
Bailey Rist
Alasdair Grierson
Nathan Parsons

GUEST ATHLETES

Issac Stock

Fredie, Kofi, Joe, Casper
56.5
Notts AC (july 16)

U13b 59.4
U13b 59.8
U13b 61

U13b 67.8
U13b 68.9

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U15b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Sutton U13b
Sutton U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b

Peter Carrington

4.68
Newark AC (June 08)
4.47
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Newark :U13b

(In Rank Order)

Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b

Unregistered

Newark :U13b

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00

4.21
4.04
3.89
3.80
3.57
3.49
0.00

4.21
4.04
3.89
3.80
3.76
3.75
3.72
3.66
3.57
3.49
3.46
3.43
3.39
3.38
3.35
3.32
3.27
3.26
3.18
2.96
2.63
2.49

0.00

Points grade

Points

PNWROO N

G4

G4

F02

603b
220b
825b
423b
557b

U13 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Makar Babenko
Aiden Masters
Joshua Towne
Henry Dickinson
Thomas Budd

Competing Athletes

603b
220b
825b
310b
423b
557b
802b
819b
430b
478b

F06

558b
209b
825b
603b
423b

Makar Babenko
Aiden Masters
Joshua Towne
Callum Findlay
Henry Dickinson
Thomas Budd
Daniel Ferguson
Andy Davenport
Matthew Forrest
Bailey Rist

U13 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Luke Hudd

Jenson Daubrah-Scott
Joshua Towne

Makar Babenko

Henry Dickinson

Competing Athletes

558b
209b
825b
603b
220b
423b
348b
430b
313b
562b

Luke Hudd

Jenson Daubrah-Scott
Joshua Towne

Makar Babenko

Aiden Masters

Henry Dickinson
Aiden Wootton
Matthew Forrest
Kaden Ward

John Thompson

Henry Bullough

1.46
Mansfield Harriers (June 16)
1.47
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b

(In Rank Order)

Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b

Nathan Langley

9.29
Worksop (May 12)

9.25
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b

1.33
1.30
1.25
1.20
1.20

1.33
1.30
1.25
125
1.20
1.20
115
1.10
1.05
1.05

6.88
6.80
6.23
573
5.47

6.88
6.80
6.23
573
5.62
5.47
4.50
4.13
4.06
3.38

whOo~N

G4
G4

whrOo N

G4
G4



Notts Mini League Match 2

T09

853g

571g
39

4969

853g

571g

8709
39

8249
99
89

4969

4889

4679

4949

4559

809g

5809

574g

509
53g

TO3

2g
8029
577g
6659
3769
134g

2
8029
5779
813g
6659
3769
134g
53g

Under 15 Girls

U15 Girls 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ellie Brown
Ellie Cartwright
Katie Kemp
Eugenie Baines

Competing Athletes

Ellie Brown
Ellie Cartwright
Eve Raymond
Katie Kemp
Kelly Seaman
Saffron Fowler
Ellie Shephard
Bryony Evans
Eugenie Baines
Katrin Irvine
Lucy Forrest
Mia Swindell
Laura Betts
Emily Cawkwell
Abigail Woolley
Mia De Lucis
Saffron Milner
Megan Dillon

U15 Girls 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jessica LAKE
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Isabelle Skelton
Georgiana Templeton
Jessica Rimmington
Freya Henshaw

Competing Athletes

Jessica LAKE
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Isabelle Skelton
Jessica Kiabala
Georgiana Templeton
Jessica Rimmington
Freya Henshaw
Megan Dillon

Bingham

Charlotte McLennagham

12.2
Notts AC (May-12)

12.7

Points grade

Notts Ul5g 12.80 7 G2
Sutton Ul5g 13.10 6 G3
Mansfield Ul5g 13.90 5
Worksop U15g 14.40 4

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ul5g 12.80 G2
Sutton U15g 13.10 G3
Notts U15g 13.60
Mansfield Ul5g 13.90
Mansfield Ul5g 13.90
Notts Ul5g 14.00
Mansfield U15g 14.10
Mansfield U15g 14.30
Worksop U15g 14.40
Worksop Ul5g 14.50
Worksop Ul5g 14.60
Worksop Ul5g 14.60
Worksop Ul5g 14.90
Notts Ul5g 15.10
Sutton Ul5g 15.20
Sutton U15g 15.30
Mansfield U15g 16.20
Mansfield U15g 17.80

Rebecca Johns

11.6
Sutton Harriers(May 16")
11.9
Points grade
Mansfield Ulsg 12.10 7 G2
Notts U15g 12.20 6 G2
Sutton U15g 12.70 5 G4
Retford Ul5g 14.10 4
Rushcliffe Ul5g 14.70 3
Newark Ul5g 16.20 2
(In Rank Order)
f
h
Mansfield Ul5g 12.10 G2
Notts U15g 12.20 G2
Sutton U15g 12.70 G4
Notts U15g 13.80
Retford Ul5g 14.10
Rushcliffe Ul5g 14.70
Newark Ul5g 16.20
Mansfield Ul5g 19.20

T17

853g
571g
29

480g
134g
620g

T23

4029
818g
575g
6289

1129
3949

Sun-11-June-17

U15 Girls 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ellie Brown

Ellie Cartwright
Jessica LAKE
Savannah Storey
Freya Henshaw
Emily Fee

Competing Athletes

Ellie Brown

Ellie Cartwright
Jessica LAKE
Isabelle Skelton
Katie Kemp
Lauren McNeil
Abby Taylor
Serena Lee
Savannah Storey
Lucy Forrest
Eugenie Baines
Sophie-Emma Taylor
Abigail Woolley
Katrin Irvine
Laura Betts
Freya Henshaw
Emily Fee

U15 Girls 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Freya Dolby
‘Yasmin Nutt
Caitlin Elliott
Ella Hancock
Kelly Seaman
Ellie Monaghan
Mara Juric

Competing Athletes

Freya Dolby
‘Yasmin Nutt
Caitlin Elliott
Sophie-Emma Taylor
Ella Hancock

Kelly Seaman
Holly-May Spencer
Ellie Monaghan
Abigail Woolley
Catherine Booth
Mara Juric

Caitlin Want
Savannah Storey
Emily Fee

Charlotte McLennagham

248

Notts AC (May-12)

26.3

Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Retford

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Newark
Retford

Georgia Milton
2.20.8

Mansfield Harriers (2006)

2.19.9

Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield
Newark
Rushcliffe

(In Rank Order)

Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Retford

U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159

U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159
U159

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U15g
U1sg

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg

27.10
27.60
27.60
30.00
32.70
33.90

27.10
27.60
27.60
28.30
28.50
29.10
29.50
29.50
30.00
30.70
30.70
31.00
31.30
31.50
32.30
32.70
33.90

Points grade

7 G3
6 G4
5 G4
4
3
2
G3
G4
G4

Points grade
7

PNWDOO



T29

870g

574g
4679
1529

F04

29
4809
3769
802g
5739
1129
620g

U15 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
‘Worksop
Newark

Competing Athletes

Eve Raymond
Saffron Fowler
Abby Taylor
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Katie Kemp

Kelly Seaman
Ellie Shephard
Jessica LAKE
Mia De Lucis
Caitlin Elliott
Isabelle Skelton
Ellie Cartwright
Lucy Forrest
Savannah Storey
Mia Swindell
Laura Betts

Catherine Booth
Freya Henshaw
Ellie Monaghan

U15 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jessica LAKE
Savannah Storey
Jessica Rimmington
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Chloe Widdowson
Ellie Monaghan
Emily Fee

Competing Athletes

29
4809
3769

49
802g
813g
5739

59
5749
571g
308g
1129
4969
8599
134g
1529
809g

539
620g

Jessica LAKE
Savannah Storey
Jessica Rimmington
Kelly Seaman
Amelia Briggs-Goode
Jessica Kiabala
Chloe Widdowson
Holly-May Spencer
Mia De Lucis

Ellie Cartwright
Laura Chalmers
Ellie Monaghan
Eugenie Baines
Caitlin Want

Freya Henshaw
Catherine Booth
Emily Cawkwell
Megan Dillon

Emily Fee

0
52.2
Notts AC ()
U15g 55.6
U15g 56.2
U15g 57
U15g 59.5
U15g 63

(In Rank Order)

Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Sutton U15g
Sutton U15g
Sutton U15g
Sutton U15g
Worksop Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g

Rebecca Johns
5.33

Sutton Harriers (May 16)
5.05

Mansfield Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Notts U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Retford Ul5g

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Sutton Ul5g
Mansfield Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Sutton Ul5g
Rushcliffe Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g
Notts U15g
Newark Ul5g
Newark Ul5g
Notts U15g
Mansfield Ul5g
Retford Ul5g

ob OO~

5.20
4.64
451
4.36
4.06
3.55
2.89

5.20
4.64
451
4.38
4.36
4.08
4.06
3.95
3.93
3.78
3.67
3.55
3.53
3.50
3.39
3.22
3.00
2.98
2.89

Points
7

PNWAOO N

Gl
G4
Ga

G1

G4

F13

8249
4949
5779
1129
3769
59

U15 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Saffron Fowler

Mia Swindell
Isabelle Skelton
Ellie Monaghan
Jessica Rimmington
Holly-May Spencer

Competing Athletes

8249
4949
5779
1129
3769
59

F09

1g

4679
8509
337g

Saffron Fowler

Mia Swindell
Isabelle Skelton
Ellie Monaghan
Jessica Rimmington
Holly-May Spencer

U15 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Kelsey Pearce

Lucy Forrest
Serena Lee

Maya Todd Mcintyre

Competing Athletes

1g
4679
79
3g
8g
99
8509
455¢g
802g
818g
889g
3379
4889

Kelsey Pearce

Lucy Forrest

Sophie Brown

Katie Kemp

Bryony Evans

Ellie Shephard
Serena Lee

Laura Betts

Amelia Briggs-Goode
Yasmin Nutt

Skye Fawsitt

Maya Todd Mcintyre
Katrin Irvine

Chloe Allcock
1.57

Mansfield Harriers (June 16)

157

Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

Emma Dakin
10.71

Retford (April 14)
10.15

Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg

1.45
1.43
135

125
125

1.45
1.43

1.30
125
125

10.38
9.35
7.27
5.69

10.38
9.35
7.87
7.43
7.35
7.30
7.27
721
6.63
6.23
6.20
5.69
331

NWAO O

G4
G4

G1
G3

G4
G4

G1
G3



Notts Mini League Match 2

TO4

129b
585b
468b

129b
585b
468b

T24

378b
590b
447b
866b
187b

378b
590b
585b
587b
447b
588b
343b
315b
452b
866b
224b
352b
187b
326b

151b
a4b

Under 15 Boys

U15 Boys 80m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Harris Campbell
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin

Competing Athletes

Harris Campbell
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin

U15 Boys 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

James Wardle

Jenson Connell
Benjamin Walker

Harley Beech - McPhilbin
Thomas Braithwaite

Competing Athletes

James Wardle
Jenson Connell
William Fairweather
Charlie Norman
Benjamin Walker
Mark Thompson
Will Clay

Callium Beggan
Finlay Preece
Harley Beech - McPhilbin
Caleb Frith

Jack Wynne
Thomas Braithwaite
Patrick Quilty

GUEST ATHLETES

Perry Offler
11.8
Notts AC (Sept 08)
11.9
Newark U15b
Sutton U1sb
Worksop U15b

(In Rank Order)

Newark U15b
Sutton U1sb
Worksop U15b

Robert Needham
2.05.1

Notts AC (Sept 08)
2.06.5

Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop Ul5b
Notts U15b
Newark U15b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b
Sutton U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Newark U15b
Rushcliffe U15b

Unregistered

13.30
15.80
15.80

13.30
15.80
15.80

2.40.2
2420

Bingham

Points grade
7 G4
6
5

G4

Points grade
7

6
5
4
3

T10

827b
586b
225b
447b
660b

827b
586b
803b
225b
314b
226b
854b
812b
338b
806b
447b
838b
660b
326b
592b

T18

586b
812b
468b
343b
660b

586b
812b
468b
452b
343b
224b
660b
326b
589b

151b

Sun-11-June-17

U15 Boys 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Loreni Jorge
Jared Bailey
Jonty Ireton
Benjamin Walker
Aleksandar Taylor

Competing Athletes

Loreni Jorge

Jared Bailey
Cameron Nightingale
Jonty Ireton

Nathan Gookey
Luke Hasekili
Casper Gorden-Brown
Joel Kilford

Callum King

Tokoni Tamuno
Benjamin Walker
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Aleksandar Taylor
Patrick Quilty
Kaylen Kirlew

U15 Boys 300m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jared Bailey

Joel Kilford

Laith Gladwin

Will Clay
Aleksandar Taylor

Competing Athletes

Jared Bailey

Joel Kilford

Laith Gladwin
Finlay Preece
Will Clay

Caleb Frith
Aleksandar Taylor
Patrick Quilty
Sam Thompson

GUEST ATHLETES

Benjamin Mattinson

115
Notts AC (July 13)
11.7

Notts U15b
Sutton uU15sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Retford U15b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U15b
Sutton u1sb
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b
Retford U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton uU15sb

Ryan Gorman

37.6
Notts AC (June-12)
38.7
Sutton U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop uU1sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Retford U15b

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop uU1sb
Worksop u1sb
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Retford U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b

Unregistered

11.60
12.00
12.50
13.90
14.70

11.60
12.00
12.30
12.50
12.70
13.10
13.20
13.40
13.40
13.60
13.90
13.90
14.70
15.10
16.80

44.10

Points grade

7

6
5
4
3

G1
G3
G4
G4

Points grade

7

6
5
4
3

G4

Gl
G3
G4

G4



T30

803b
586b
342b
660b

803b
854b
806b
827b
586b
588b
585h
590b
342b
225b
226b
314b
338b
343b
352b
378b
660b
620g
631g
632b

F14

225b
129b
585b
468b
812b

U15 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford

Competing Athletes

Cameron Nightingale
Casper Gorden-Brown
Tokoni Tamuno
Loreni Jorge

Jared Bailey

Mark Thompson
William Fairweather
Jenson Connell
Dylan Rich

Jonty Ireton

Luke Hasekili
Nathan Gookey
Callum King

Will Clay

Jack Wynne

James Wardle
Aleksandar Taylor
Emily Fee

Jasmine Harris-Hart
Joseph Harris-Hart

U15 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jonty Ireton

Harris Campbell
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin

Joel Kilford

Competing Athletes

129b
225b
314b
226b
585b
468b
812b
866b

Harris Campbell
Jonty Ireton

Nathan Gookey
Luke Hasekili
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin

Joel Kilford

Harley Beech - McPhilbin

Alisair,Benjamin,Joshua,Ryan

49
Notts AC (June 12)

U15b 51.1
U15b 53.7
U15b 57.1
U15b 61.8

(In Rank Order)

Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Retford U15b
Retford Ul5g
Retford Ul7g
Retford Ul7b
Perry Offler
1.7
Notts AC (Sept 07)
1.72

Rushcliffe U15b
Newark U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b

(In Rank Order)

Newark U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b

N

O uoo
S

1.58
1.58
1.35
1.35
1.35

1.58
1.58
1.50
145
1.35
1.35
1.35
115

Points
7

wh oo~

G4
Ga

G4

F05

314b
803b
447b
589b
660b

U15 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Nathan Gookey
Cameron Nightingale
Benjamin Walker
Sam Thompson
Aleksandar Taylor

Competing Athletes

314b
225b
803b
447b
806b
589b
352b
224b
838b
588b
660b
592b

F12

845b
589b
129b
378b
636b
452b

Nathan Gookey
Jonty Ireton
Cameron Nightingale
Benjamin Walker
Tokoni Tamuno
Sam Thompson
Jack Wynne

Caleb Frith

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Mark Thompson
Aleksandar Taylor
Kaylen Kirlew

GUEST ATHLETES

U15 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Nathan Wright
Sam Thompson
Harris Campbell
James Wardle
Ben Knox
Finlay Preece

Competing Athletes

845b
810b
589b
129b
588b
378b
636b
395b
592b
342b
452b

Nathan Wright
Christian Archer
Sam Thompson
Harris Campbell
Mark Thompson
James Wardle
Ben Knox
Owen Ashburn
Kaylen Kirlew
Dylan Rich
Finlay Preece

GUEST ATHLETES

Brendon Foster
5.72

Notts AC (June 16)

5.75

Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Retford

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Sutton

Unregistered

Chris Clarke
13.48

Mansfield Harriers (June 08)

12.45

Notts
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Unregistered

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

5.38
3.97
3.95

3.40

5.38
5.01

3.95
3.88

3.70
3.68

3.51
3.40
3.26

13.29
8.44
6.75
5.48
5.46
3.45

13.29
12.36
8.44
6.75
6.33
5.48

4.40
4.37
4.03
3.45
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Notts Mini League Match 2

Under 17 Athletes and U9's

U17 Boys 100m

Competing Athletes

632b Joseph Harris-Hart

U17 Boys 800m

Competing Athletes

U17 Boys Long Jump

Competing Athletes

U17 Girls 100m

Competing Athletes

249 Sophia Stewart
631g Jasmine Harris-Hart

U17 Girls 800m

Competing Athletes

U17 Girls High Jump

Competing Athletes

Ti2 U9g 50m

Competing Athletes

GIRLS
840g Imogen Thompson
3009 Undeclared Athlete
874g Evie Thornton
2239 Amy Clayton

230g Evie Dickens

6769 Imogen Ormerod
309 Emmie Blake

630g Olive Harris

4999 Emilia Jonczyk

5129 Abbie Ellis

(In Rank Order)

Retford

(In Rank Order)

(In Rank Order)

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield
Retford

(In Rank Order)

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Sutton

Ul7b

u17g
u17g

:U09g

ul

:U09g

Uo9g

:U09g
:U09g
:U11g

Uo9g

13.50

12.90
14.00

10.10
10.10
10.50
10.70
11.20
11.80
12.00
12.80
13.40
13.70

632b

Sun-11-June-17

U17 Boys 300m

Competing Athletes

Joseph Harris-Hart

U17 Boys High Jump

Competing Athletes

631g

U17 Girls 200m

Competing Athletes

Jasmine Harris-Hart

U17 Girls Long Jump

Competing Athletes

249

Sophia Stewart

Marcus Wootton
Wiliam Agar
Angelo Tohovitis
Troy Stevens
Lewis Hare
Frankie Stevens

(In Rank Order)

Retford

(In Rank Order)

(In Rank Order)

Retford

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield

Rushcliffe
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Ul7b

u17g

u17g

u09b

:U0%h
:U0%h

u09b

49.60

29.40

4.23



T26
T20
T14
TO6
Fo8
F16

T25
T19
T13
TOS
FO3
F10

T28
T02
TO8
T16
T22
F02
F15
F06

T27
TO1l
TO7
Ti5
T21
F11
FO7
FO1

T30
TO4
T10
Tis
T24
F05
F14
F12

T29
TO9
T17
T23
TO3
F13
Fo4
F09

Bingham

Sunday-11-June-2017

Event
U 11 Boys Results

U11 Boys 4x100 relay
U11 Boys 150m

U1l Boys 600m

U11 Boys 80m

U11 Boys Howler Javelin

U11 Boys Long Jump

Age Group Totals
U11 Girls Results
U11 Girls 4x100 relay
U11 Girls 150m
U11 Girls 600m
U11 Girls 80m
U11 Girls Howler Javelin

U11 Girls Howler Javelin

Age Group Totals

Clubs
U13 Boys Results
U13 Boys 4x100 relay
U13 Boys 75m hurdles
U13 Boys 100m
U13 Boys 200m
U13 Boys 800m
U13 Boys High Jump
U13 Boys Long Jump
U13 Boys Shot
Age Group Totals
U13 Girls Results
U13 Girls 4x100 relay
U13 Girls 70m hurdles
U13 Girls 100m
U13 Girls 200m
U13 Girls 800m
U13 Girls High Jump
U13 Girls Shot
U13 Girls Long Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

U 15 Boys Results
U15 Boys 4x100 relay
U15 Boys 80m hurdles
U15 Boys 100m
U15 Boys 300m
U15 Boys 800m
U15 Boys Long Jump
U15 Boys High Jump
U15 Boys Shot
Age Group Totals

U15Girls Results
U15 Girls 4x100 relay
U15 Girls 100m
U15 Girls 200m
U15 Girls 800m
U15 Girls 75m hurdles
U15 Girls High Jump
U15 Girls Long Jump
U15 Girls Shot
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field Athletics

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 44

Start 10.00 am

Notts Mini League Match 2

1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
0 0 4 5 7 6 3
0 3 2 6 7 4 5
3 7 2 6 4 1 5
2 0 4 3 7 5 6
7 0 4 3 6 5 2
0 2 3 4 7 5 6
12 12 19 27 38 26 27
5 0 0 3.5 7 6 3.5
5 4 3 6 7 2 1
5 4 2 3 7 6 1
5 3 4 6 7 1 2
7 0 5 3 6 4 2
6 2 5 3 4 7 1
33 13 19 24.5 38 26 10.5
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
3 0 7 0 6 5 4
4 0 7 0 5 0 6
3 0 7 2 4 6 5
3 2 7 0 4 5 6
4 0 7 0 5 6 3
0 0 5 7 6 3 4
3 1 5 2 4 6 7
0 0 5 4 6 7 3
20 3 50 15 40 38 38
2 4 5 6 7 3 0
3 0 5 7 6 0 4
2 3 6 7 5 4 1
2 1 5 7 6 4 3
5 1 6 7 2 4 3
4 0 5 0 6 0 7
4 7 5 6 3 1 2
4 7 6 3 5 1 2
26 23 43 43 40 17 22
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
0 0 7 0 5 6 0
0 7 0 0 0 6 5
0 0 7 3 5 6 4
0 0 6 3 4 7 5
0 3 4 0 7 6 5
0 0 6 3 7 4 5
0 6 3 0 7 5 4
0 5 7 3 4 6 2
0 21 40 12 39 46 30
6 0 7 0 0 5 4
5 0 7 0 0 6 4
5 3 7 2 0 6 4
3 2 6 4 1 5 7
7 2 6 4 3 5 0
2 4 7 0 3 5 6
7 2 5 1 3 4 6
7 0 5 0 4 0 6
42 13 50 11 14 36 37
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
133.0 85.0 221.0 132.5 209.0 189.0 164.5

AN N Y N N AN N Y N N AN N N N N AN N N N ANANE N N N

AN N N N N

Event

U11 Boys 4x100 relay
U11 Boys 150m

U1l Boys 600m

U11 Boys 80m

U11 Boys Howler Javelin

U11 Boys Long Jump

Age Group Totals

U11 Girls 4x100 relay
U11 Girls 150m

U11 Girls 600m

U11 Girls 80m

U11 Girls Howler Javelin

U11 Girls Howler Javelin

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Boys 4x100 relay
U13 Boys 75m hurdles
U13 Boys 100m

U13 Boys 200m

U13 Boys 800m

U13 Boys High Jump
U13 Boys Long Jump
U13 Boys Shot

Age Group Totals

U13 Girls 4x100 relay
U13 Girls 70m hurdles
U13 Girls 100m

U13 Girls 200m

U13 Girls 800m

U13 Girls High Jump

U13 Girls Shot

U13 Girls Long Jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U15 Boys 4x100 relay
U15 Boys 80m hurdles
U15 Boys 100m

U15 Boys 300m

U15 Boys 800m

U15 Boys Long Jump
U15 Boys High Jump
U15 Boys Shot

Age Group Totals

U15 Girls 4x100 relay
U15 Girls 100m

U15 Girls 200m

U15 Girls 800m

U15 Girls 75m hurdles
U15 Girls High Jump

U15 Girls Long Jump

U15 Girls Shot

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Notts Mini League Match 2 Bingham Sun 05 Jun 16

Acknowledgements

The league would like to thank All the helpers, Officials, Coaches, Parents and especially Ruchcliffle AC
who hosted the match because without you all this could not be such a successful event. This is always a
busy league and it needs lots of helpers to run the events, This match was very close to being canceled do
to the amount of available officials, bear in mind some of the senior officials have a very high average age
(70+) and the league NEEDS many more officials to back up these relentless stalwarts of the league. . Just
think NO Mini League, what would happen then !

There were a large number of young athletes attending this match with most of them competing in 3 or 4
events which made things rather busy especially on the Field Events and the number of track heats for each
race, But that is mini League where we aim to ensure that all athletes get a change to try all the events so
they can select their better events. But at the other end of the spectrum with aim to strengthen and
encourage the more able athletes. Some of the statistics are as follows

Number of athletes 277 Records achieved this Match 2
Number of results recorded 751
Number of Races 79
Number of helpers and officials 48

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly:-

Organizing Club  Rushcliffe Co ordinator  John Cotton
Time keepers  Martin Smith Sutton Chief Starter  Anita Spray
Barry Homles Mansfield Sue Robertson
Chris Ashmore Mansfield
Joyce Stevens Sutton Results  Helen Cotton
Serina Bignall Rushcliffe John Cotton
Geoff Marshall Rushcliffe
Stuart Colledge Newark Meeting Manager Amanda Findley Rushcliffe
Chief starters assistant  Sue Chillingworth Sutton
Time Keeper Scribe Helen Fairweather Sutton
Track Referee  John Knight Sutton Hurdles  Ted Grey Mansfield
Track Officials  Christine Oldfield Field Officials  Richard Harrop Worksop
Joyce Bowes Notts AC Julie Carrot Worksop
Simon Dewsbury Retford Phil Carrot Worksop
Kate Else Newark
Kathryn Mellor Rushcliffe Jeny Clayton Newark
Kate Else Newark Jo Smith Newark
Simon Dewbury Retford
Mac Blackman Rushcliffe Lisa Thompson Sutton
Philip Tompson Sutton
Andy Mitchell Sutton
Field Ref / Tech Manager Les Chambers Mansfield Caprice Milord Sutton
Jordan Mitchell Sutton
Team Managers
Michelle Harrop Worksop Ann Harris Retford
Julie Mitchell Sutton Florence Cotton Retford
Gary Longdon Retford Keith Reah Retford
Bobby Taylor Retford
Guy Ferguson Notts Richard Paulson Notts
Jeremy Smith Newark
Martin Findley Rushcliffe John Lake Mansfield
Amanda Findley Rushcliffe Stephen Evans Mansfield
John Lake Mansfield Alan Kemp Mansfield
Les Chambers Mansfield
Mark Evison Mansfield
Apologies if any one as been missed
Martin Phillips Rushcliffe
Nazen Smith Rushcliffe
G Findley Rushcliffe



